
Quick Reference Guide
Emergency Preparedness for Healthcare

hubbell.com/hubbellpremisewiring/en

REBOX® Industrial Enclosure

Power and Connectivity

Air Conditioning Unit for Industrial REBOX®

BTU Height Width Depth Weight Amp Draw Catalog No.

3000 21" (533mm) 12" (305mm) 10" (254mm) 54 lb 6 IRAC3
Cover plate for IRAC3 IRPG3

Floor Mount Kits

Use With Catalog No. 
IR321APG IRF1812 
IR222APG IRF1224 

Industrial REBOX® Cabinet Configured for Cooling

Mount Rack Units Height Width Depth Max Switch Depth Catalog No.

Vertical 9U 36" (914mm) 24" (610mm) 16" (406mm) 16" (406) IR3216APG
Horizontal 12U 24" (610mm) 24" (610mm) 24" (610mm) 20" (508) IR222APG 

Equipment Shelf
Description Dimensions Catalog No.
Solid 2U x 19"W x 14"D MCCCS19

Cement Anchoring Kit
Description Catalog No.

4-pack, 3.75" length, 3/8" diameter OD HPWRRA

Power Strip, Horizontal

Description Catalog No.
15A-120V, NEMA 5-15R HPWPWR

NEXTSPEED® Ascent Jacks

Category Catalog No.
6A, COBRA-LOCK Termination HJU6ABK

6 HXJ6BK

Black; additional colors and 24-packs available

Field Termination Plug

Category Catalog No.
6A SP6A

6 SP6

NEXTSPEED® Ascent Patch Panels, 19"
Category 24-Port 48-Port
6A HPJ6A24* HPJ6A48*

6 HP624 HP648

*Kit: includes 24 black HJU6ABK Cat 6A jacks

NEXTSPEED® Category 6 Patch Cords
Length Black Blue
3ft HC6BK03 HC6B03
10ft HC6BK10 HC6B10
Additional colors, lengths and 24-packs available

NEXTSPEED® Category 6A Patch Cords
Length Black Blue
3ft HC6ABK03 HC6AB03
10ft HC6ABK10 HC6AB10
Additional colors, lengths and 24-packs available



Quick Reference Guide
Emergency Preparedness for Healthcare

hubbell.com/hubbellpremisewiring/en

NEXTSPEED® OSP Outdoor Cable
Category Color NVP Spool
6A Black 67% C6ASOPBK
6 Black 63% C6SOPBK

NEXTSPEED® Ascent UTP Standard Cable
Category Color NVP Plenum Spool Riser Spool
6A Blue Plenum 71%, Riser 68% C6ASPB C6ASRB
6A Yellow Plenum 71%, Riser 68% C6ASPY C6ASRY

Plenum REELEX® Box Riser REELEX® Box
6 Blue Plenum 70%, Riser 68% C6RPB C6RRB
6 Yellow Plenum 70%, Riser 68% C6RPY C6RRY

NEXTSPEED® Ascent FTP Shielded Cable
Category Color NVP Plenum Spool Riser Spool
6A Blue Plenum 70%, Riser 68% C6AFTPSPB C6AFTPSRB
6A Yellow Plenum 70%, Riser 68% C6AFTPSPY C6AFTPSRY

Copper Cable

Wallplates with Label Fields
Ports Stainless Steel Office White
1 SSFL11 IFP11OW
2 SSFL12 IFP12OW
3 SSFL13 IFP13OW
4 SSFL14 IFP14OW
6 SSFL16 IFP16OW

Surface Mount Boxes
Ports Office White
1 HSB1OW
2 HSB2OW
4 HSB4OW
6 HSB6OW
12 HSB12OW
Additional colors available

Decorator Keystone Frames

Ports White Blank Adapter
1 NS611W NS620W
2 NS612W
3 NS613W
4 NS614W
6 NS616W

Stainless Steel Phone Wallplates

Description
Flush  
Jack

Recessed  
Jack

USOC jack, RJ25, 6-position SPUF SPUR
Cat 5e jack, RJ45, 8-position SP5EF SP5ER
Cat 6 jack, RJ45, 8-position SP6F SP6R
10 Gig jack, RJ45, 8-position SP10GF SP10GR
Blank plate P630S1G

Copper Cable

Wallplates and Frames
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Fiber Optic

FCR Enclosures

Units Catalog No.

1U FCR1U3SP

2U FCR2U6SP

Pre-Polished LC Connectors

12-Pack

OM3 FCLC900K50GM12

OS2 FCLC900KSM12

Indoor/Outdoor Loose Tube Fiber Cable
Plenum Riser

6-Strand 12-Strand 6-Strand 12-Strand

50μm OM4  
Multimode

HFCH2006P4BK HFCH2012P4BK HFCH2006R4BK HFCH2012R4BK

9μm OS2  
Singlemode

HFCH2006PSBK HFCH2012PSBK HFCH2006RSBK HFCH2012RSBK

FSP Adapter Panels

Strands OM3 LC MM OS2 LC SM

6 FSPLCDM3AQ FSPLCDS3B

12 FSPLCDM6AQ FSPLCDS6B

24 FSPLCDM12AQ FSPLCDS12B

HI-Impact Copper Panel Mount Connectors

Description Catalog No.

HI-Impact Category 6 connector (UTP) HI6

HI-Impact in-line coupler, Category 6 HI6C

Protective cap HIC

HI-Impact Patch Cords

Description 3 feet 7 feet 10 feet
HI-Impact Cat 6 RJ45 to standard RJ45 HI603AE HI607AE HI610AE

HI-Impact Cat 6 RJ45 on both ends HI603EE HI607EE HI610EE

Standard Cat 6 RJ45 on both ends HI603AA HI607AA HI610AA

Additional lengths available

Consolidation Point Enclosures

Rating
Width 
Inches (mm)

Depth 
Inches (mm)

Height 
Inches (mm) Catalog No.

NEMA Rated 4X 12" (305) 6" (152) 12" (305) HICPSS

NEMA Rated 4/12 12" (305) 6" (152) 12" (305) HICP412G

HI-Impact


